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DECISION
Having reviewed all matters relevant to the Complaint issued by the
Business Conduct Committee (“Committee”) of National Futures Association (*NFA”) in
the above-captioned proceeding and the Offer of Settlement ("Offer") submitted by
Muirfield Capital LLC ("Muirfield"), and having accepted the Offer, the Hearing Panel
hereby issues the following Decision.
I

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF NFA REQUIREMENTS

On September 25, 2009, the Committee issued a Complaint against
Muirfield, a commodity pool operator and NFA Member. The Complaint alleged that
Muirfield failed to timely file an annual report for a commodity pool that it operates, in
violation of NFA Compliance Rule 2-13.

!
OFFER OF SETTLEMENT

Muirfield submitted an Offer agreeing to withdraw from NFA membership

effective on the effective date of this Decision. Muirfield further agreed that if it

reapplies for NFA membership, it will pay a fine of $10,000, payable when it reapplies



for NFA membership. Muirfield agreed that any application for NFA membership would
not be processed until it paid the aforesaid fine in full. In making the Offer, Muirfield

neither admitted nor denied the allegations made against it in the Complaint.

n
FINDINGS
Having considered the matter and having accepted the Offer submitted by
Muirfield, the Hearing Panel finds that Muirfield violated NFA Compliance Rule 2-13.
v
PENALTY
Having considered the matter and having accepted the Offer submitted by
Muirfield, the Hearing Panel orders Muirfield to withdraw from NFA membership
effective on the effective date of this Decision. If Muirfield reapplies for NFA
membership, it shall pay a fine of $10,000 to NFA, payable when it reapplies for NFA
membership. Muirfield’s application for NFA membership shall not be processed until
Muirfield has paid the aforesaid fine in full.
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Nancy Miskovich-Paschen, on oath state that on January 26, 2010, |

served copies of the attached Decision, by sending such copies in the United States

Mail, postage prepaid, certified mail, return receipt requested, and by regular mail, first-

class delivery, in envelopes addressed as follows:

David Stawick

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading
Commission

Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, NW

Washington, DC 20581

William Penner

Deputy Director

Compliance & Registration, DCIO

Commodity Futures Trading
Commission

Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, NW

Washington, DC 20581

Muirfield Capital LLC
551 Madison Avenue
2nd Floor

New York, NY 10022
Attn: Geoff Stern

and by hand delivery to:

Heather M. O’Hara, Esq.
National Futures Association
300 South Riverside Plaza
Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60606

Subscribed and sworn to before me
on this 26th day of January 2010.

Matu a Yatten

Richard Foelber

Deputy Chief

Division of Enforcement

Commodity Futures Trading
Commission

Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, NW

Washington, DC 20581

Tempest Thomas

Proceedings Clerk

Office of Proceedings

Commodity Futures Trading
Commission

Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, NW

Washington, DC 20581
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Notary Public

Nancy Mﬁ(ow h-Paschen
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